TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anytime Acquisition Co. LLC		103/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anytime Costumes LLC
Street Address:	40 Queens Street #792
City:	Syosett
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11791
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3653020	ANYTIME COSTUMES.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: lindsay.rodman@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay M. Rodman, Esq.

Address Line 1: c/o LeClairRyan

Address Line 2: 1037 Raymond Blvd. 16th Fl.

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20426.0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay M. Rodman, Esq.
Signature:	/Lindsay Rodman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0287

900225400

Date:	06/11/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=ANYTIME ACQUISITION CO LLC Nource=ANYTIME ACQUISITION CO	NY AMENDMENT2#page2.tif NY AMENDMENT2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0288

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

COUNTY: NEWY

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: ANYTIME COSTUMES LLC

DOCUMENT TYPE: AMENDMENT (DOM LLC)

NAME

FILED: 03/01/2012 DURATION: ****** CASH#: 120301000109 FILM #: 120301000101

FILER:

LECLAIRRYAN ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA 1037 RAYMOND BLVD 16TH FL

NEWARK, NJ 07102

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:



SERVICE COMPANY: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY - 45 SERVICE CODE: 45

FEES	120.00	PAYMENTS	120.00
	DOT 100 100 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000		
FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00
TAX	0.00	CHECK	0.00
CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	120.00
HANDLING	50.00	OPAL	0.00
		REFUND	0.00

112852KXK DOS-1025 (04/2007)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0289

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on March 1, 2012.

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

101

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ANYTIME ACQUISITION CO. LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST, The name of the limited liability company is ANYTIME ACQUISITION CO. LLC.

SECOND, The date of filing of the Articles of Organization with the Department of State is January 30, 2012.

THIRD, The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: Paragraph "First" of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended in its entirely to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

Anytime Costumes LLC

Authorized Person

5609748-1

RECEIVED OF SOME CONTRACT CONT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ANYTIME ACQUISITION CO. LLC

Section 402 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer:

Leclairryan

One Riverfront Plaza 1037

Raymond Boulevard, 16th Floor

Newark, NJ 07102

Cust. Ref#112852Kxk

DRAWDOWN

(cc

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAR - 1 2012

TAX S

(0°

TRADEMARK REEL: 004799 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 06/11/2012